COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant B
FULTON BANK, N.A. VS, DENNIS P MCCAFFERY
LCRRA L MCCAFFERY
LORRA MCCAFFREY
L _
Attaorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, September 11, 20
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of Execution No. : 2013Cv452
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 278 CENTRAL RCAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $78.00
Pasting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1.436 .10
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriff's Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $345.00
Service Mileage $8.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies %$11.50
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search - $5.00
Surcharge _ $240.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,546.10
Municipal Costs
Sewer $150.12
Total Municipal Costs $150.12
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $55.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $2.751.22

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5825 {fax)




Reprasenting Lw it Preeayivania

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #:215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
Legal Assistant,

September 30, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125
2013-CV-452

Iyear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, PO
Box 650043, Dallas, 'TX 75265.

Enclosed are two (2} transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped sclf-addressed envelope
for your convenicnce.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

ces FULTON BANK, N.A, PIT# 811704



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAIL TAXES

DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

RO LARR S USE UNLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

State Tax Paid

STATEMENT OF VALUE

Book M...aber

Page Number

See Reverse for Instructions

Date Recorded

Complele each section and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) when the deed is without consideration, o by
gifi, or (3} a tax exemplions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the wansfer is wholly exempt from tax based on: (1) family relationship or {23 public nulity easement, 17

more space 15 needed, allach additional sheet(s).

A, CORRESPONDENT — All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Name ‘Telephone Number

Phelan Hallinan, LLP Aren Code 215-563-7000

Strect Address City State Zip Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400 Philadelphia PA 19103

One Penn Center Plaza

B. TRANSFER DATA

C.

Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s)
Timonthy Chambertain

Grantee(s)/L.essce(s)

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION

Street Address Street Address

PO Box 380, W. Main Street IO Box 650043

Cily State Zip Code City Stale Zip Code

Bloomshurg PA 17815 Dallag TX 75265

L. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

278 CCENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815- SCOTT TOWNSIIIP

3125

County School District Tax Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BLOOMSBURG 31-3C2-131-00,50(H)

£ VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Y X} N

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2,751.22 (winning bid) + -0 = $2,751.22

4, Counly Assessed Value 5. Commeon Level Ratio Faclor 6. Fair Market Valug

$26,021.00 1 355 = $92,374.55

F. EXEMPTION DATA

la. Amount of Exempltion Claimed tb. Percentage of Grantor's Tnterest in Real Estate | 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate
100% 0% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.

O

Will or intestate succession

XUOO 0 00 OO

{Name of Decedent)

Transter 10 a Trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identi fving all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a trust Date of transfer into the trust

Estate Fite Number

If trust was amended attach a copy of original mnd amended trust.
Transler between principal and agenl/straw party. (Attach complele copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United Statcs and Instrumentalities by gill, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemmation.
{If condemnation or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.}
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage h defaull.

(Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)

Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the pror deed being corrected or confirmed)
Statutory corporate conseludation,
*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed ahove.

merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)

This transfer is an exempt transaction based on B.S. Sect 91(b)(1)(v) and 12 U.S.C. Sect. 1723a.(c}2). This is a Government Instrumentality,

Under Penalties of law, [ declare that I have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is trye, correct and complete.

Sigrature of Correspondent or Rfspu: 2 Pargfl

KINYON LANIER

Daty:

FAILURE TO COMPLLE

REFUSAL TO RECORD - DEED,

/a/ o3

S FORM PROTVERLY OR ATTACH ATPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S



Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 10/30/2013 CoCK# Q01363365 VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
311709 10/30/2013 1,456.24 0.00 001293063 1,456.24

KXL [811709] 278 CENTRAL ROAD (2013-CV-452)

Me [ &5 e e

“ 1,456.24 0.00 ' 145624

Sheriff of Columbia County DATE  10/30+2013 CHECK # 001363365 VENDOR SCOLU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
811709 10/30/2013 1,456.24 0.00 001293063 . 1,456.24
KXL [811709] 278 CENTRAL ROAD (2013-CV-452) .
1,456.24 _ g_bg 1,456.24
SAFEGUARD. » i s - -]
Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001363365
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360 '
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE : AMOUNT
10/30/2013 #rEr(] 456.24 ¢

PAY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX AND 24 / 100 Dollars

TO THE Shenff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 } )

KXL [811708] 278 CENTRAL ROAD (2013-CY-452) v AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

ERE. - HED IMIAE - DIGAPPEARE W TH HEAT: .-

R T A i T T =

MANLIRAIARG 1I2N3IRNANLANA AR LENARRLRE



Sheriff of Columbia County

DATE 10/30/2013

v KA 001363365

VENDOR SCOLU

INVOICE #

INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
&11709 10/30/2013 1,456.24 0.00 001293063 1,456.24
KXL[811709] 278 CENTRAL ROAD (2013-CV-452)
1.456.24 0.00 1,456.24
Sherift of Columbia County DATE  10/30:2013 CHECK # (01363365 VENDOR SCOLYU
INVOICE # INVOICE DATE AMOUNT DISCOUNT VOUCHER # NET AMOUNT
811709 10/30/2013 1,456.24 0.00 001293063 1,456.24
KXL [811709] 278 CENTRAL ROAD {2013-CV-452)

%



SHERIFF’'S SALE COST SHEET

V8.

NO. ED NO. ____ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
- DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. § T F,00

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 7x,00

ADVERTISING SALLE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) S$15.00

MILEAGE $ 7,00
POSTING ITANDRBILI, $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM %25 00
COPIES $
NOTARY $ /V,00 5 50
](JIAI EEEEE SR ER TR R RS E S /30 (x)
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC., $
 SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL EE RS ESESE LTSS EEEEFE ES (B
PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ S5 .

TOTAL #rssssriorskiorsdkrkrsrrx ¢ L0 O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $ o
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_ S 0

TOTAL ok sk ok o ok o ke ok o o o ok ok ok ke ok $ O },e C,

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 s/
WATER 20 $7
TOTAL % ok ok okt s ot oo s e o oo o %_‘_‘3;} J :E
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § QHODO
MISC. L 5.
$

TOTAL *#*sskdkdeokseksok ko kgrsors ¢ -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID}



SCOTT "'OWNSHIP AUT AORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

September 4, 2013

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2013-CV-452
278 Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Tim:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for User
Fees for Lorra McCafrey & Dennis McCaffrey, for the property located at 278
Central Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17818, Columbia County in the amount of
$150.12. Services dates for the fees in question are from June 27 — September 11,
2013.

Per your website the sale 1s to take place on Wednesday September 11, 2013, 1f
this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as
soon as possible.

Sincerely,

e i
o
e .

" Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc  P. Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Bounlevard, Svite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
IFax 215-568-7616

KIM ZIELINSKI Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistan(, 1328 : Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2013-CV-4532
35 W, Main St No.: 2013-ED-106
Bloomshurg, P 17815

Re: FULTON BANK, N.A. ¥5. DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY, and LORRA I, MCCAFFREY
No.: 2013-CV-452, No.: 2013-ED-106

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSTIANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/dladam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary allzchments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assislance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate o
contact me.

*#**Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sake the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.*#*

#*Property is listed for the 09/11/2013 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the dircction of the plaintiff. It mav not be sold in the

absence of 1 representative of the plaintifl at the Sheriff>s Sale. The sale must be postponed or staved in the
evenl that a representative of the plaintiff is nol present at the sale,

Very truly yours,

Phelan [Halinan, I.1.P

KIM ZIELINSKI, Legal Assistant

ce: Shentlof COLUMBIA County

PH# 811709



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney lor Plaintiff
TOSEPH 5. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, 1'A 19103

Jjosephe.debarberie@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FULTON BANEK, N.A, ;. COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Y.

CIVIL DIVISION
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY :
Defendant(s) : No.: 20013-CV-452

No.: 2013-ED-106

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA j
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given Lo Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or partics named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (I'orm 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S5. Postal Service is a{ttﬁ‘fhcd hereto Ixhibit “A™.

. r'\y /g-;} ) - ‘ /_\
A i:JL,{_)’ﬁ,\Q'}g,@L ¢ )

AMSEPH E. DEBARBERIE, Esq., Id. No.315421
{ tormey [or Plaiptiff

Dae: ) ’ i i 5

|
INVIPO RTAJJT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
al the sale.

PH # 811709
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SHERIFF 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

s, 2013CV452

FULTON BANK, N.A,
DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (st al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/06/2013 02:25 PM - SHERIFF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, BEING DULY SWCRN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOCMSEBURG, PA 17815,

August 08, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Nttarial Seat
?::h szﬂe Kiingaman, Notary Public
c wrg, Columbia County
NOTARY My Expires Oat. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

-

."\. I.". .H\\
6TH day of AUGUST 2013 s N RO cana

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE TZ)OO 1617 JFK BL VD, PHILADELPHIA




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BCX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 0B/07/2013 Fee: £5.00 Cert, NO: 16328
ALBERTSON LOREA L District: SCOTT TWP
MCCAFFREY DENNIS P Deed: 20000 -9144

60 MILLERTOWN ROAD Location: CENTRAL RCAD ESPY
BLOOMSBUEG PA 1781E Parcel Id:31 -3C2-131-00,000

Assessment: 246,021
Ralances as of 08/07/2012

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES LUZ

CoLumaiA COUNTY SHERIFF — TIM CHAMBERLAIN
By Per:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FUl\;;ON BANK, NA. Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.) 2013Cv452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ON11.80d)

Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sz

Zone:

Category: : |
Expires: O?f19!2013 Warrant: o

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes. SHERJFF'S SAlERILL

Name: {(POSTING}) I Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 2775 CENTRALROAE T ST L
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Z5PADEL0T

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Afternate : Date: L A-3T 0 Time: A z
Address: LT ’)"3‘ . iﬁg ..............

Mileage:

Phone: Deputy:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

Si8.) vd 'DUNESNO0TE ‘aVOY TVALNID 842

¢L0Ti61iL0 'dX3



IN'TIIE COURT OI' COMMON PLEAS

COLUMBIA COUNTY. PENNSYLVANIA
FULTON BANK. N.A.

: Court oof Common Pleas
Plaintitt :

Civil Division
VS,
DENNIS P MCCAFTRILYY

COLUMBIA County
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

N 2013-CV-452
: : No.: 2013-LLD-106
Delendants

i 7 ORDER
AND NOW. this 7/

day of_ /-~ e,

. 2013 the Prothonotary is ORDERED 1o
amend the in rem judgment and the Sher'rﬁ/is ORDERED to amend the writ nunc pro tunc in this
case as follows:
Principal Balance

Interest Through September 11,2013

$50.808.77

$3.262.56

Late Charges $225.38
Legal fees $1.650.00
Cost of Suit und Title 5876.00
Property Inspections $25.00
Escrow Deficit S5653.42

TOTAL

$57,501.13
Plus interest at siX percent per annum.

Note: The above figure is not a payoft quote. Shenft's commission 15 not included 1in the above
{igure.

BY THE COUR/-T

o < L ¢
1.

i ~——

L e -3
R bl o
= o 2
o o

f__—Jtﬂ L Ij y
"o 1 o
2 - 2
sa 0
g <
o W <
o5 (Y

F

811709



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

VS,
DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al,)

Case Number

FULTON BANK, N.A.
2013Cv452

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/61/2013 01:10 PM - DEPUTY TYLER HINCJOSA, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TC A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TO WIT: DENNIS P MCCAFFERY AT 1845 MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

A

TYLER le, BEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

: - gl . K
ity P + L AN L S

; A AP R
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

July 09, 2013

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of JuLy . 2013 &Lw\ M%Qanm e ‘,\)
7 U |

LAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLFP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADEL




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depuly

FULTON A
ULTON BANK, N.A Case Number

V5
DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.) 2013CV452
=
SERVICE COVER SHEET S
a
Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce . Zone: 2
Manner: :< Not Specmed > _ Expires: D?H 9f2013 f Warrant: _%
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RtGHTS E
: 47]
e
]
Name: ‘DENNIS P MCCAFFERY : Served: @ Adult In Charge Posted - Other §
Primary 1845 MAIN STREET | © Aduttin L N -
Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ' Charge: \“"‘ L r\'\ L\ F p‘ ¢ N
Phone:  pop - Relation: r\ Con
Afternate :60 MILLERTOWN ROAD . Date: ;____7_f iy Time: 3 i

Address: -BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: Deputy: ' | }r) | Mifeage:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP | Phone:  '215-563-7000

Mileage:

Deputy: f() C%.:’_,// 5. N % ,.’3’

S18L1 Vd 'DANESNOOTE ‘LIFHLS NIVIN S8}

Cv\r! Al %“0 "J é,--‘

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

€L0Z/6LIL0 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

NV 2013CV452

FULTON BANK, N.A.
DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/26/2013 03:35 PM - DEPUTY CHARLES CARROLL, BEING DULY SWCORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TG A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: LORRA L MCCAFFERY AT 44 DAWALT STREET, STONYBROOK

CIRCLE, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.
///»/ @ L

CHARLES CARROLL, DEPUTY\

SO ANSWERS,

June 28, 2013 TIMOTHY , CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
~ 1. Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia Sounty
NOTARY My Comritsion Expires Oct, 4, 7079

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
28TH day of JUNE . 2013 K

AN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADEL




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.} 2013CV452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: 'Real Estate Sale Sale Notu:e ' N o ' . Zone:
Manner: _< Not Spemﬂed > o Expires: ;' 0?!1 9!2013 :_ Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

2 XV1 ALNNOD VIHANTOD

)
Finai sen Q
Name: 'Columbla County Tax Offlce : Served: F’ersonally Adultin Charge Poste@ 3
s ommaon, PA 1715 | Bae soTHER AT R
Phone: 5709895649 Dpog:  Relation: s./me w—’F CLE 4“&'
Alternate . Date: Time: f / Y 4@
Phone: Deputy: Miteage:

Phone: ;215-'56'3'-"7'060

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy: N i

$18L1 Vd ‘DUNAGSWO0TE ‘08¢ X08 Od

oo |d|w|N[= 2

€L02/61/40 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.

V8.

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.)

Case Number
2013Cv452

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone;

Date:

Tima:

Mileage:

Deputy:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

< Not Specified >

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

:‘Domestic Relations Office of Colu_r_r_s_t_:i_g_ (;_o__U

‘11 WEST MAIN STREET
:2ND FLOOR
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

DOB:

'PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

~ Expires: = 07/19/2013
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

40 SNOILVYT3Y J11s3NCa

[ ]
Served:  Personally ¢Adult In Charge - Posted - Other §
pastin v o 4. 3
Charge: \J\QJ“QV\ N (I\\QX\\QY\(&‘“Q‘Qf .

Relation: Q\‘Q\“‘km :
Date: ;'_Lpfa\l.c--l‘) ~ Time: nys

Deputy: 5 Y Mileage:

Phone: 215-563-7000

o oS |w N B
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.) 2013Cv452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

MNVE 8N4

.. . . <conei
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Category: :Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: é‘ﬁ Not Sp'e-_::ifiéd >

Name: FNB BANK Served:  Personally Adult In Charg®, Posted - Cther

Address: ‘BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 _ Charge: . /[/-'—“L 3/ A erTiCere

Phone: ~ pos: . Relafion: T .4 o

¢SPADELOZT

pternate e e e pate:

Address: Q/Z(«/!} Time: s

Phone: . Deputy: 5y Mileage:

g
Name: ;-P-'HELA'I\I" HA

LLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP ~ © Phone:  :215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

ELOT/6LL0 'dXT  GIBLL ¥d 'OUNGSWOOTE ‘1334LS NIYIN LSIAM 148



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
vs. Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al ) 2013Cv452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INVdN3J20

Category: Real E e S:élé_ SaIeNotlc Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > R Expires: ' 0?-’?'1”9!'2013:—; Warrant:
Notes: 'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: OCC UPANT Served:

primary 278 CENTRALROAD ' adunm
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 ~ Charge:

Perscnally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

&SPADLI0Z

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate : Date: e g Time: : A3 5

Address: : C'/-{é/ /7.

Phone: _ . . . . ) Deputy: 3 ?_j_'?_' 3= 4,-.': Mifeage:

Name:  PHELANHALLINAN 8 SCHIMIEGLLP - Phome:  215-5637000

Date:

Time: 1245
Mileage:

42}/6 £/7i7 . —

Deputy: S"f & J o

S18L1 Vd 'OMNEGSNO0TE 'GVON TVHINID 842

SLOZIELIL0 'dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FUt;I'ION BANK, N.A. Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al} 2013CV452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

: IReal Estate Sal

Zone:

e - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Sée_c;lflé'd'_;:m R Expires: 07:’19»’2013 Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS -

7 YHEOT ‘AYIAAVOON

Name: 1.ORRA L. MCCAFFERY Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 44 DAWALT STREET . Adultin o o Sn ey
Address: STONYBROOK CIRCLE . Charge: -Aﬁf/ff] fP/L}Z/‘]("&QF/ RN _

ZSYADELOT

QORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 :
Phone: DoOB: 5 Relation:

Atternate 1845 vENEREET Date.
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Time: ” /j’i?y’ |

Deputy:

Phone:

Mileage: " :

Deputy:

H
|
£40Z/61/L0 :dX3 AIDONVAO ‘TTOHID MOQUEANOLS 13IHLS LIVMVYA b



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N A,
vs,o ' Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.) 2013CV452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:
Manner: <N0t Spemﬂedb- S _ Expires: . O?f19f2013 Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS |

18Y2113 083 3IHSIAINA

]
Name: .ELIZABETH Served: Personaily Adult In Charge - Poste - §
Primary R S Aduitin ’{/ 7 Eﬁ s
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: . ff” / 575 ff I‘L ~
Phone: ;2 Cf C’é 55 /y[ A ’”ibog 7_/ ;. Relation: .
Arermate | S oo | : _ S B
Address: . 5 € /3 ' / 3‘25
Phone: o - 5 Deputy: . ¢ ?q. /1 . Mileage: -

"PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

215-563-7000

Mileage: 5
Deputy: ém‘-f ; // vttt WM]

A

S19.1 vd "DANGSIWO0TE 133418 NIVIN LSIM I

ATTY. WULYESHIE JEENSEP SERVICE ¢ APVISED
2 Gl W LONLER  PERESENT S THE Lt IER B T R~
3. JRCPELTY ”
4 R
5. "‘;"!
6. §



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A,

V3.

Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.) 2013CV452
0
SERVICE COVER SHEET z
pur}
= >
Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice e . i Zone 8
Manner: §<. Not Specified > Expires: 07/19/2013 Warrant: c
Notes: ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ;'_:
w
o
Se _ . S
Name ‘CENTRAL COLUMBIA SD Served:  Personally - ‘(:)
Primary BLUE JAY DRIVE ' Adult in - L _ &
Address: .BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 _ Charge: = [& €&y fMupd#ed 08
Phone: _pos: ~ Relation: . Sewe T3 =y
Alternate. Pt R o,
Address: | o /‘fj' L
Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date:
Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

gt

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

SI8L1 Vd "DUNGSWO0TSE ‘AARITC AVr 2N18

S R IR I A

£1L0Z/61/L0 ‘dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FUt:SF'hON BANK, NA. Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.) 2013CV452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

e mmmri e me e e oeem e e e eee ee s e e ememmes ——— . B Zone:
) Expires: :" 07!19f2013 Warrant:
Notes:  ‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Noti

Manner:

SANVYI "H "MOOH

< Not Specifie_q_' >

Name: H James Hock o Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted -

Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815  Charge: .. Poi 1 Alvigos

ZSPADTL0Z

Phone:  570-784-7823 DOB: © Relation:
arternate L S L
Address: '_ ‘;/z 6/ /3 L ides

1y,
"PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP :

Date: i

Time:

Mitleage:

Deputy:

£L0Z/61120 :dX3  S18LL Yd ‘DUNGSWOOTE ‘Avod MDiMy3Id 910 9297



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
vs. Case Number

DENNIS P MCCAFFERY (et al.} 2013CV452

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: :<'Not Sbeéifiéd > I Expires: 07/19/2013 Warrant: :" -

Category: 'Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Notes:  :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

HIMIS dIHSNAOL L10ODS

- Posted - Cther

Name: Personally

SCOTT TOWNSHIP SEWER AUTHORITY Served:

Primary 350 TENNY STREET ' Aduit In . e
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: SHaeewr  foicem:

ZSYADELOZ

Phone: . boB:  Relation: . pgieicesiieloe AisTT
ptomate | e AR
Address: %/24//3 AL E

Phone: - ' Deputy: - ¢. /1o J-§: Mileage:

215-583-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S1841 vd 'D¥NGSWOOTY '133¥1S ANNIL 05¢

£h0Z/6LIL0dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 28136 Carrier / service:

Ship te: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18106

POST

2PM

Tracking #

Doc Ref #:

B/26/2013

89171924291001000023623

106ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28135 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/26/2013
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLWVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
OEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 8171924291001000023616
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 106ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Decument Receipt

Trans # 28134 Carrier / service;

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF FAILR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8018

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/26/2013

8171924291001000023609

106ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28133 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/26/2013
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking # §171924291001000023593

11580 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 106ED2013

KING OR PA 194086
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 28132 Carrier / service:;

Ship to: 28132
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

6/26/2013

9171924291001000023586

106ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28131 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/26/2013
Ship to: 28131
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
1000 LIBERTY AVE RM 704 Tracking #: 9171924281001000023579
Doc Ref #: 106ED2013

PITTSBURGH PA 15222



Document Receipt

Trans # 28130 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 6/26/2013
Ship to: 28130
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 8171924291001000023562
Doc Ref #: 106ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 28128 Carrier / service; POST 2FPM 6/26/2013

Ship to: 28128
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000023555

Doc Ref#: 106ED2013
HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 28127 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/26/2013
Ship to: 28127
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601 Tracking #: 8171924281001000023548
Doc Ref #; 106ED2013

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 28126 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 28126
DAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICE
500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE

VALHALLA NY 10595

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

B6/26/2013

9171824291001000023531

106ED2013



Document Receipt

Trans # 28125 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 6/26/2013
Ship to: 28125
CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICES, LLC
C/O JORGE PEREIRA, ESQ. Tracking #: 8171924291001000023524
101 N CEDAR BLVD
Doc Ref # 106ED2013

ALLENTOWN PA 18104



Document Receipt

Trans # 28122 Carrier / service:

POST ZPM 6/26/2013
Ship to: 28122
LVYNV FUNDING, LLC
520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD Tracking #: 9171924291001000023500
Doc Ref #: 106ED2013

MOUNT LAUREL NJ 08054



Decument Receipt

Trans # 28119 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 6/26/2013
Ship to: 28119
LVNV FUNDING, LL.C
15 SOUTH MAIN STREET Tracking #: 9171524291001000023494
Doc Ref #; 106ED2013

GREENVILLE SC 28601



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV452

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloemsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 11, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE THREE (3) TRACTS of land situate immediately west of the Espy-Light Street Road situate in the Village of Espy,
Township of Scott, County of Columbia and Commonwsalth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a recent survay
prepared by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., under date of June 21, 1860.

BEGINNING at a corner of Third Street and Light Street Road, THENCE from said corner south 28 deqrees 35 minutes east, along
the western line of said Light Street Road, a total distance of 127.75 feet to the corner of Lot No. 5 titled now or formerly in the
names of Charles W. Thomas; THENCE from said corner along the northern line of said Thomas lot south 87 degrees 15 minutes
west, 137 2 feet to an iron pin situate in Angle Alley, THENCE from said iron pin along the eastern line of said Angle Alley north 24
degrees 21 minutes west, a distance of 55.77 feet to an iron pin, on Angle Alley; THENCE north 22 degrees 45 minutes west, 71.4
feet to an iron pin on the south side of Third Street; thence from said iron pin along the northemn line of Lot No. 7 and the south side
of Third Street, north 67 degrees 15 minutes east, a total distance of 127.6 feet to said corner of Third Street and Light Street Road,
an iron pin, the exact place of BEGINNING.

A DWELLING house, garage, and additional improvements are erected therson,

TITLE TQ SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lorra L. Albertson and Dennis P. McCaffrey, by Deed from Loma L. Albertson, dated
09/22/2000, recorded 09/27/2000 in Instrument Number 200008144,

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-131-00.000

Premises Being: 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-3C2-131

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DENNIS P MCCAFFERY, LORRA L MCCAFFERY,
LORRA MCCAFFREY in suit of FULTON BANK, N_A_.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY EBID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BRIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

DATE RECEIVED Eo M
DOCKET AND INDEX &

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN L
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST _L

CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR : CK# /I3!S -
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Sl M 45 TIMED®E
POSTING DATE e 70K
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER  1°" WEEK _Jery 3¢

NP WEEK oA

3 WEEK iprn o,

¥




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
FULTON BANK, N.A. ™ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY > NO.: 2013-CV-452

LORRA L. MCCAFTREY

S - COLUMBIA COUNTY
AL A - ED - 106

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you arc directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically deseribed property below):

PREMISES: 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, I’A 17815-3125
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Duc $52,882.43
Inlerest from 06/08/2013 to Date of Sale 8 and costs.
@ $8.69 per diem

N

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Picas Court
of Columbia County, Penna. &W\B

Dated Qk&a\’lfb .
(SEAL) Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts -

PHS #317951 My Com. Ex. 1st Manday in 2614 o




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE THREE (3) TRACTS of land situate immediately west of the Espy-Light Street
Road situate in the Village of Espy, Township of Scott, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a recent survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe,
P.E., under date of June 21, 1964).

BEGINNING at a corner of Third Street and Light Street Road; THENCE from said corner south
28 degrees 35 minutes east, along the western line of said Light Street Road, a total distance of
127.75 feet to the corner of Lot No. 5 titled now or formerly in the names of Charles W. Thomas;
THENCE from said corner along the northern line of said Thomas lot south 67 degrees 15
minutes west, 137.2 feet to an iron pin situate in Angle Alley; THENCE from said iron pin along
the eastern line of said Angle Alley north 24 degrees 21 minutes west, a distance of 55.77 feet to
an iron pin, on Angle Alley; THENCE north 22 degrees 45 minutes west, 7 1.4 feet to an ixon pin
on the south side of Third Street; thence from said iron pin along the northern line of Lot No. 7
and the south side of Third Street, north 67 degrees 15 minutes cast, a total distance of 127.6 feet
to said corner of Third Street and Light Street Road, an iron pin, the exact place of
BEGINNING.

A DWELLING house, garage, and additional improvements are erected thereon.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Lorra L. Albertson and Dennis P. McCaffrey, by Deed
from Lorra L.. Albertson, dated 09/22/2000, recorded 09/27/2000 in Insttument Number 200009144,

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-131-00,000

Premises Being: 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA [9103

215-363-7000
FULTON BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,

NO.: 2013-CV-452
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY

LORRA L. MCCAFFREY :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ )  the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

{ }  the premiscs is non-owner occupied

{ }  thepremises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedurcs have been fulfilled

() Act 91 1s Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn [alsification to
authorities.

By:
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Meredith Wooters, Esy.. [d. No.307207
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

Mercdith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207
1617 JFK Bonlevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

FULTON BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff

V.
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY

LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaantff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CY-452

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff 10 the above captioned
matter and that the premises arc not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(
(
(
(X
(

T e e S

the meortgage is an FHA Morlgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfitled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant o Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification 1s made subject 10 the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn [alsification to

authorities,

By:

¥ \AA ! ‘LA'A'AJ 1 oA VL
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Mercdith Woolcrs, Esqg.. 1d. No.3072067
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
FULTON BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS.
CIVIL DIVISION
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY :
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY : NO.: 2013-CV-452

YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress ol 1940, as amended.

(b} that defendant DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY is over |8 years of age and restdes at 60 MILLERTOWN
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA {7815-7105.

(¢) that defendant LORRA L. MCCAFFREY is over 18 years of age and resides at 60 MILLERTOWN
ROAD, BL.LOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7105.

This statement is madc subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.§.A § 4904 relating to unsworn (alsification to

authorilies.

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Meredith Wooters, Esqg., Td. Nn 307207
Attorney for Plaintift



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Meredith Wooters, Esq., Id. No.307207

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Ceater Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

FULTON BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION

DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY :
LLORRA L. MCCAFFREY : NO.: 2013-CV-452

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY is over 18 years of age and resides at 60 MILLERTOWN
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7105.

(c) that defendant LORRA L. MCCAFFREY is over 18 years of age and resides at 60 MILLERTOWN
ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-7105.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

WAL

Phelan Hallinan, LLP
Meredith Woolers, Esq., Id. No.307207
Attorney for Plaintifl

authorities.




FULTON BANK, N.A, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plamtiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
v. :
: NO.: 2013-CV-452
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY :
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

FULTON BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, scts forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Exceution was filed, the [ollowing information concerning the real property locaied at 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG,
PA 17815-3125.

1. Name ard address of Owner(s) or reputcd Owner(s):
MName Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY 1845 MAIN ST
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8842
LORRA I.. MCCAFFREY 44 EAST DEWALT STREET

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

S

Name and address of Defendant{s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be recasonably
ascertained, pleasc so indicate)
DENNIS P, MCCAFFREY 1843 MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315-8842

LORRA 1. MCCAFFREY 44 EAST DEWALT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

LVNV FUNDING, LLC 15 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
GREENVILLE, SC 29601

LVNV FUNDING, LLC. 520 FELLOWSHIF ROAD
C3006
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

LYNV FUNDING, LLC. 520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD, C306

C/Q DAVID J. APOTHAKER, ESQUIRE MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICE, LLC., AS 101 N CEDAR CREST RLVD.
ASSTGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV T, LLC,, AS ALLENTOWN, PA 18104
ASSIGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON

€/0 JORGE M PERFEIRA, ESQ.

PHS # 317951



CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICE, LI1.C., AS 500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE
ASSIGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV I, LL.C., AS SUITE 400

ASSIGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON VALHALLA, NY 10595

MUTUAL

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

IFNB BANK, N.A. 37 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of cvery other person who has any record licn on the Propcrty:

Name Address (if address cannot he
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale. ’ K
Name Address (if address cannot he

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nonc.

PHS #317951



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintif{ has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAI! OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DENNIS/LORRA MCCAFFREY C/Q
ELIZABETH KULYESHIE, ESQ.

DENNIS/LORRA MCCAFFREY C/O
ELIZABETH KULYESHIE, ESQ.

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
11.5. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

278 CENTRAL ROAD
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125

6TH FL.OOR, STRAWBERRY S(}.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.0O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

14 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

29 EMAIN STSTEF
BIL.OOMSBURG, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 2675
HARRISRURG, PA 17105

1600 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOCM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statemeunts made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

S LI

PHS # 317951

o AULARN UL

Phelan Hallinan, LLP b

Mercdith Wooters, Esq., Td. No.307207
Atlorney for Plaintiff

PHELAN HALLINAN, LT.P

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000




FULTON BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

VS, : NO.: 2013-CV-452
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY :
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
44 EAST DEWALT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
1845 MAIN ST
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8842

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSLE, IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPT(CY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (reat estate) at 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125 is scheduled to be
sold al the Sherift’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 (o enforce the court judgment of
$52,882.43 obtaincd by FULTON BANK, N.A. (thc mortgagee) against you. In the cvent the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with PaR.C.P. Ruie 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

L. The salc will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
rcasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may cull: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attomey 1o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how Lo obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILEL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RICHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highes( bidder. You may f{ind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value ol your property.

3. The sale will go through only il the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may cail 215-563-7000.

4. 1f the amount duc from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

. You may be cntitled to a share of the moncy which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) arc filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10} days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
aller the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Notice to Defend:
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtuc of 1 Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-452

FULTON BANK, N.A.

V.

DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

owner(s) of property situate in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

278 CENTRAL ROAD. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125
Parcel No. 31-3C2-131-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESTDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $52,882.43

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE THREE (3) TRACTS of land situate immediately west of the Espy-Light Street
Road situate in the Village of Espy, Township of Scott, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a recent survey prepared by A, Carl Wolfe,
P.E., under date of June 21, 1960.

BEGINNING at a corner of Third Street and Light Street Road; THENCE from said corner south
28 degrees 35 minutes east, along the western linc of said Light Street Road, a total distance of
127.75 feet to the corner of Lot No. 5 titied now or formerly in the names of Charles W. Thomas;
‘THENCE from said corner along the northern line of said Thomas lot south 67 degrees 15
minutes west, 137.2 feet to an iron pin situate in Angle Alley; THENCE from said iron pin along
the eastern linc of said Angle Alley north 24 degrees 21 minutes west, a distance of 55.77 feet to
an iron pin, on Angle Alley; THENCE north 22 degrees 45 minutes west, 71.4 teet to an iron pin
on the south side of Third Street; thence from said iron pin along the northern line of Lot No. 7
and the south side of Third Street, north 67 degrees 15 minutes east, a total distance of 127.6 feet
to said corner of Third Street and Light Street Road, an tron pin, the exact place of
BEGINNING.

A DWELLING house, garage, and addilional improvements are erected thereon.,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lorra L. Albertson and Dennis P. McCaffrey, by Deed
from Lorra L. Albertson, dated 09/22/2000, recorded 09/27/2000 in Instrument Number 2000091 44.

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-131-00.000

Premises Being: 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125



FUTL.TON BANK, N.A,
Plaintif

V.
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY

LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
Defendant(s)

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CV-452

COLUMBIA COUNTY

) _-*"_ [

[P
Tt

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1 /

FULTON BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned allorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the
Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG,

PA 17815-3125.

1. Name ari address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name

DENNIS P, MCCAFFREY

LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judpment:
Name

DENNIS P, MCCAFFREY

LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate}

1845 MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, I’A 17815-8842

4d EAST DEWALT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please <o indicate)

1845 MAIN ST

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8842

44 EAST DEWALT STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on (he real property to be soid:

Name

- L¥NV FUNDING, LLC

LVNV FUNDING, LI.C.

LV¥NY FUNDING, LLC.
C/O DAVID J. APOTHAKER, ESQUIRE

CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERYICE, LLC., AS
ASSTGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV I LLC,, AS
ASSTGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON

C/0 JORGE M PEREIRA, ESQ.

PHS # 317951

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

15 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 500
sREENVILLE, SC 29601

520 FELLOWSIIIP ROAD
C30e
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

520 FELLOWSHIP ROAD, C306
MOUNT LAUREL, NJ 08054

101 N CEDAR CREST BLVD.
ALLENTOWN, A 18104



CAVALRY PORTFOLIO SERVICE, L1.C., AS 500 SUMMIT LAKE DRIVE
ASSIGNEE OF CAVALRY SPV [, LL.C, AS SUITE 400

ASSIGNEE OF CHASE WASHINGTON VALHALLA, NY 10595
MUTUCAL

Name and address of {ast recorded holder ol every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
IFNB BANK, N.A. 37 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Namc Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertuined, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be allecied by the

sale.

Name Address (i address cannot be
reasenably ascerlained, please indicale)

None.

PHS # 317951



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any intercst in the property which may
be atfected by the sale:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

s TENANT/OCCUPANT 278 CENTRAL ROAD
B BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY S5Q.

"7 BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES DEPT 280601
" INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION HARRISBURG, PA 17128

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL  P.O. BOX 8486
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY WILLOW OAK BUILDING
PROGRAM HARRISBURG, PA 17105
DENNIS/LORRA MCCAFFREY /0 14 WEST MAIN STREET
ELIZABETH KULYESHIE, ESQ. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
DENNIS/LORRA MCCAFFREY C/0 29 EMAIN ST STE F
LLIZABETH KULYESHIE, ESQ. BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSFE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

[ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.(). BOX 2675
' DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, T'A 15222

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

FEDERAL BUILDING

I'verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsitication to authorities,

SR LIE o AL AL

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

Meredith Wooters, Esg., 1d. No.307207
Attorney for Plaintuff

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 140(

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-7000

PHS # 317951



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE THREE (3) TRACTS of land situate immediately west of the Espy-Light Street
Road situate in the Village of Espy, Township of Scott, County of Columbia and Commonwealth
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to a recent survey prepared by A. Carl Wolfe,
P.E., under date of June 21, 1960,

BEGINNING at a corner of Third Street and Light Street Road; THENCE from said corner south
28 degrees 35 minutes cast, along the western line of said Light Street Road, a total distance of
127,75 fect to the corner of Lot No. 5 titled now or formerly in the names of Charles W. Thomas;
THENCE from said corner along the northern line of said Thomas lot south 67 degrees 15
minutes west, 137.2 feet to an iron pin situate in Angle Alley; THENCE from said iron pin along
the eastern line of said Angle Afley north 24 degrees 21 minutes west, a distance of 55.77 feet to
an iron pin, on Angle Alley; THENCE north 22 degrees 45 minutes west, 71.4 feet to an iron pin
on the south side of Third Street; thence from said iron pin along the northern line of Lot No. 7
and the south side of Third Street, north 67 degrees 15 minules east, a total distance of 127.6 feet
to said corner of Third Street and Light Street Road, an iron pin, the exact place of
BEGINNING.

A DWELLING house, garage, and additional improvements are erected thereon.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Lorra L. Albertson and Dennis P, McCaffrey, by Deed
from Lorra L. Albertson, dated 09/22/2000, recorded 09/27/2000 in Instrument Number 200009144,

Tax Parcel: 31-3C2-131-00,000

Premises Being: 278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-452

FULTON BANK, N.A.

\Z

DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

owner(s) of property simmate in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

278 CENTRAL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125
Parcel No. 31-3C2-131-00,00¢
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $52,882.43

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phefan Hallinan, LLP



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) DENNIS P.
MCCAFFREY, LORRA L. MCCAFFREY at any out of county address(es) via process server
for this action.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Patricia A. Singiser

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boutevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant; (215) 320-0007 cxt. 1§25
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 cxt. 1125

Fax: (215) 563-3826

PHS #317951



SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiralion date

Plaintitf Ne.: 2H3-CV-452
FULTON BANK, N.A.

Defendian Type or Wit of Complaint

DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

[.LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

SERV W NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVHE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY T{O RE TEVIED, A'TTACHED (OR SALE,
AT ADDREESS (Street or RFD, Apanment No., City. Buro, Twp., State ang Zip Code}

278 CENTRAI ROAD
BLOGMSBURG. PA 17815-3125

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL A5SIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDRBIL]. OF SALE.

NOW, 20_. I, Sheriff of COLUMEBIA County, PA do herely deputize the SherillT of |
County, toexecute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any depuly shenfl levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a watchman, in custody ol whomever is foind in posscssion, after notifying person uf levy or
attachment without liability un the pan of such deputy or sheriff 1o any plaintili herein for any luss, destruction or remuoval of any such properly before
sheritt's sale thercuf.

Sipnature of Allogney or other Qrigj gnepegyice of behalt of XX Plaini{T Telephone Number Date
__ Defendant , 3
ADDRISS: OnePe al ? f 17 John F. Kennedy Bowlevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 @ 6‘ l
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFE Conre Nunnber
RETURNED:
ATTIRMED ind subscribed lo hefore m this duy SO ANSWERS Datc
Signature of Dep. Sherift
of 20

Signature of Sheriil’ Dale

Sheriff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCLSS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
readabilily of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiralion date

Flaintiff
FULTON BANK, N A,

[ No.: 2013-Cv-452

Drelendant
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

Type or Wril of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SER ;’E

DENNIS P MCCAFFREY

WAME OF INTHVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE

AT ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartnent Moo, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

278 CENTRAT. ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW,
County, to cxecute the within and make return thereof according to law.

.20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritt of

Sheriff of COLUMBLA County. P'enna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levwing upon or attaching any
property under within wrtt may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notilying person of levy or
attachment withowt liubility un the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiilt herein for any loss, destrection or removal ol any such praperty hefure

sherilf s sale thereot,

Ifinlgr ge ing sgrvice gn behalf of XX Plantafl
__ Defendant
ubwrlran Stution, Juhn E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suaite 1400

Date

ul19/p2

Telephone Number

ADDRESS: One Penn'¥. (2151563-7000
Philadulphia, PA 19103-1814
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
FPLAINTIFF Court Number
RETURNED:
| ATFIRMED and subscribed 1o belore sme this day S0 ANSWERS Dute
; Signatare of Dep. Sherilf
of R 20 _ .
Signuture of Sherit? Dule

Sherilf of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE

PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please tvpe or print legibly, insuring
readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiralion date

Flantiff
FULTON BANK. N.A.

Noo 20130452

Duzlendant
[DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY

Type or Wril of Cornplaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE O DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACITED OR SALE.

SERVYE
DENNIS P, MCCAFFREY
AT

ADDRESS (Street or RFD, Apartmant Ne., City, Buro, Twp., State and Zip Codel

278 CENTRAL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG. PA 178]5-3125

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20 1. Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, to exceute the within and make return thereof according (o law,

Sherift of COLUMBIA County. Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABILE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifl levyving upen or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomewver is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attachment without Liability on the part of such deputy or sherill to any plainiitt herein for any loss, destruction or remeval of any such property before

sherift's sale thereol.

Sigpalpre, ] : 'mlmr e ue s
ADDRIESE: One Penn™Cehter 81 Suburhah Mar;

Philadelphia, PA 191013-1814

chalf of XX Plaintiff
_ Detendant
ohn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Sune 1400

Telephone Number Drate

(215)563-7000 ¢ /[ q / [ J

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

FLAINTIFF

Courl Number

RETURNED:

" AFFIRMED and subscribed to hefore me this

clay

of

SO ANSWERS Brate
Stgnature of Dep. Sherilf
Signuture of Shenll Dute

Sheriff af




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECETIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do net detach anv copies.

Txpiration date

Plaintiff Mo 2013-CV-452
FULTON BANK. N A,

Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TG SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BL LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL.
4 DENNIS P, MCCAFFREY
AT ADDRUSS (Street or RFD. Apartment No.. Cily, Boro, Twn., State and Zip Cude)

278 CENTRAL ROAD
BLOOMSBUR(, PA 17815-3125

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, _ 20 1, Sheriff of COLTUMBATA County, PA do hereby deputize the Shenift of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according o law.

Sherilf of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTICN: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without o watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, atter netifying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction ur remeval of any such property before

sheritt's sale thereot,
g Ao tegedtL rpgee on behalf of XX Plainteft Telephone Number Drate
_ Delendant .
ADDIESS:  One Penn M SubuYban $édthefi " 1617 John ¥, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215¥563-7000 U /q lj

Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Nate
Signature of Dep. Sherifl’

ol » 20

Signature of Sherift "’ Tale

Sherift nf




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaimtiff Moo 20 3-CV 452
FULTON BANK, N.A.
Detendant Type ar Wit of Complaint
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
SER E NAME QF TNDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY T0O BE TEVIED, ATTAC!HED (R SALE
4 LORRAT. MCCAFFREY
AT ADDRESS (Strect or RFTL Apartnent Moo City, Bure, Twp,, State and Zip Cuode)

278 CENTRAT. ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3123

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPRIHTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, o 220 L T Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputiee the Sheritt of
County, to exccut: the within and make returo thereol according Lo Taw.

Sheriit of COLUMBIA County, Peona.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy shenff levying upon or attaching any
property under within woil may leave same without u watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of levy or
attuchment without liability on the patt of such deputy or sherift to any plaintitf herein Lor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property hefore
sheri[fs sale thareof,

Signgtu ngy offfother Opiginator regiegtige pegvice on behalf ol XX Plaintift Telephone Number Dhate
ADDRESS: A Bulfabith MAOTH, 7 John T Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 140 {(213)563-7000 w Iq ’

Philadelphia, Pac 19103-1414

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATNTIFE Court Numnber

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and snbseribed o befor: me this day 50 ANSWERS Dhate:
Signature of Dap, Sherilf

of _ ' . 20

Signature of Shenitf ) Thale

Steriff of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do nol detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaintift No.: 2013-Cv-452
FULTON BANK, N.A.
Defendant Type or Wit of Complaint
DENNTS P. MCCAFFREY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIBUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIED OR SALE.
4 LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
AT ADDRESS (Street or BID, Apartment Mo, City, Huno, Twp.. State and Zip Code)

278 CENTRAL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA {7815-3125
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST TN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, eeon 20 I Sheritf of COLUMBIA County. PA do hereby deputize the Sherift of
County, to cxeeute the within and make return thereof according o Taw,

Sheriff of COLUIMEBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherifT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave sume without a watchman. in custody of whomever ks found in pussession, after notitying person of levy or
attachment without liability on Lthe part of such deputy or sherifl Lo any plaintitf heein tor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property hefore
sheriff’ s sale thereof

Signatuge of Atlpmgy of ojher DaiEnagor spqudstifl gelice on behalf of XX Plawntff Telephune Number Date
TR e
ADDRESS Uine Peiin Uenittt it Suburban S1attom, 1677 Jobin F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suits 1400 {215)563-7000 /f
Philadclphia, PA 19163-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLATNTIFF I"Court Number

RETURNED:
J AFFIRMED and subscribed to betore me this - day SO ANSWERS Date
Signarure of Dep, Shenfl

of ) )

Signature of Sheritf Dute

Sherffof




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN rcadability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration daie N
Plaintift Nu.: 20130V -452
FULTON BANK, N A,
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
LORRA L. MCCAFEREY
SERVE NAME OF ENDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, KTC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROFERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACIHED OR SALE.
J LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
AT ADDRESS (Street or REDY, Apartment No., City, Born, Twn., Stafe and Zip Code)

278 CENTRAL RQAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3125

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS R OTHRER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

MWW, .20, I, Sheatft of COLUMBIA Cuunty, PA do hereby depatize the Shedff of _

County, to cxecute the within and make return thereof according 1o Taw,

Sheridl of COLUMBIA County, Peana,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.IB. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherdiT levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever ts found tn possession, after notilying person of levy or
aftactunent without liability on the part of such deputy or sherift 1o any plainti? herein for any loss. destruction or removal of any such property helore
sherifl s sale Lhereof,

crgice on behall of XX Plantift Telephone Number Date
ne Penn Centel ar'Su ah

__ Delendant /q J
SenTE 7 lohn I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 140 {213)563-7000 @ /
Philadelphiu, PA 19103-1514

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Clourt Number

RETURNEI:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this ) day 50 ANSWERS Dale
Signature of Depy, Shealf

of 20

__ngil alure of Sherift . Dhaie

Ehenif of




SHERIFF’'S RETURN

FULTON BANK, N.A. IN THE COURT OQF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs,
No.: 2013-CV-452
DENNIS P. MCCAFFREY
LORRA L. MCCAFFREY
ISSUED
Defendants
NOW, 20_1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sherift of County. Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being
made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,
Defendants alleged address s
o Sheritf, Columnbia County, Pennsylvania
By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICT:
Now, 20, at O’ Clock m., served the within
upon at

by handing to

a lrue and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and made known to

the conlents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed belore me

So Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
relurmn

S0 Answers,

Sheridf

Deputy Sheriff



33380513 BO0VT009EON 25102 €100

LA LGN SN NG SN D+ T i A : TR,
HANIYNOIS QIZIHOHLOV . {26¥-A0-€102) QvON TveIN3D 822 [Lg6LLEl NI
W%
S18£1 Vd ‘3mqswoolg 40
: Ra0g W M S€ VIMIO
: Ao elquniog Jo y1oys JHLOL
SIE[IOQ 001 / XX UNV ALd1d GRIANAH F3UHL ANVSNOHL ANO  AVd
@ 00°0SE  Frann - £167/81/9
. LNNOWY AV
€0161 Vd BIqdape[Tyg
09€/081-¢ 00F1 218 13U UU3] 3O
ZS10ZE100 VN ued L _ dT7 ‘UenlEY UBRRd

JHGE GILNLI O

R N R s L N TR BT TR




